MAYOR John Moody COUNCIL Mark Wolcott	CITY OF CENTER CITY MUNICIPAL OFFICES P.O. BOX 245 CENTER CITY, MN 55012 (612) 257-5284
Carole Anderson Jean Remes Mike Hilber CLERK Norma Anderson	Center City, Minnesota Settled in 1851

RESOLUTION 94-6-7

At a regular meeting of the Center City Council, held at the Council Chambers of said city on July 6, 1995, Council person Carole Anderson introduced and moved for the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, a Petition for Annexation dated May 25, 1995 was submitted to the city, same requesting that the following described parcels be annexed to the City of Center City, MN:

Lots 1 thru 5, inclusive, Block 7, of Andrew's Beach, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder in and for Chisago County, MN, lying south of the center line of State highway #8, and

WHEREAS, the property described in said Petition consists of platted property only not exceeding 60 acres in size, said land abuts the municipal boundaries of said city, and said Petition was signed by all owners of the property described in said Petition, and

WHEREAS, a hearing was held on said Petition for Annexation at the Council Chambers of said city on July 6, 1995, and it is deemed in the best interests of the city and the described property that same be annexed to the city;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the above described property be annexed to the City of Center City, MN and be made a part thereof, by ordinance.

This resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption.

Council person Jean Remes seconded the motion for the adoption of the above resolution, whereupon same was put to a vote.

Voting affirmatively: 3 Voting negatively: 0

Whereupon said resolution was duly adopted.

Dated July 6, 1995

CITY OF CENTER CITY

